(Supersedes PF423-1) PQ424
CLD
161-00000-000
MARCH, 2005
4
and
Installation, Operation
RENEWAL PARTS IDENTIFICATION

uf
ac
tu
rin
g
Da
ta
-2-
SPECIFICATIONS
Amperes** 300# Pump ‡ Catalog Number Catalog Number
Flanged
Piping System Expansion Oil & Weather- Approx. Explosion- Approx.
kW Connec- Volume* Tank † Standard Dust Tight resistant Net resistant Net
Rating 240V 480V tion (Gals.) (Gals.) GPM HP NEMA I NEMA XIII NEMA IV Wt., Lbs. Class 1, Group D Wt., Lbs.
9 29.2 14.6 1-1/2 4 12 40 5 CLD-750-9 CLDO-750-9 CLDW-750-9 1500 CLDX-750-9 1800
12 37.4 18.7 1-1/2 7 12 40 5 CLD-750-12 CLDO-750-12 CLDW-750-12 1500 CLDX-750-12 2100
15 44.6 22.3 1-1/2 7 18 40 5 CLD-750-15 CLDO-750-15 CLDW-750-15 1500 CLDX-750-15 2100
20 56.6 28.3 1-1/2 7 18 40 5 CLD-750-20 CLDO-750-20 CLDW-750-20 1500 CLDX-750-20 2100
30 81.6 40.6 1-1/2 7 18 40 5 CLD-750-30 CLDO-750-30 CLDW-750-30 1600 CLDX-750-30 2300
40 105.6 52.6 2 10 30 60 5 CLD-750-40 CLDO-750-40 CLDW-750-40 1700 CLDX-750-40 2400
60 159.7 79.2 2 16 42 80 7-1/2 CLD-750-60 CLDO-750-60 CLDW-750-60 2000 CLDX-750-60 2700
80 207.9 103.9 2 20 42 80 7-1/2 CLD-750-80 CLDO-750-80 CLDW-750-80 2100 CLDX-750-80 3200
100 260.0 130.0 3 30 80 120 7-1/2 CLD-750-100 CLDO-750-100 CLDW-750-100 2200 CLDX-750-100 3500
125 310.0 155.0 3 42 80 150 10 CLD-750-125 CLDO-750-125 CLDW-750-125 2300 CLDX-750-125 3600
150 385.0 192.0 3 42 80 150 10 CLD-750-150 CLDO-750-150 CLDW-750-150 2400 CLDX-750-150 3600
200 – 255 3 55 80 150 10 CLD-750-200 CLDO-750-200 CLDW-750-200 2500 CLDX-750-200 3900
250 – 315.0 3 76 115 200 15 CLD-750-250 CLDO-750-250 CLDW-750-250 3500 CLDX-750-250 5000
300 – 375.0 3 76 115 200 15 CLD-750-300 CLDO-750-300 CLDW-750-300 3600 CLDX-750-300 5200
350 – 435.0 3 100 115 200 15 CLD-750-350 CLDO-750-350 CLDW-750-350 3800 CLDX-750-350 5400
400 – 495.0 3 100 115 200 15 CLD-750-400 CLDO-750-400 CLDW-750-400 3900 CLDX-750-400 5500
‡ Horsepower and GPM ratings are based on a cold start with a heat transfer medium having a viscosity of approximately 500 SSU at 70°F.
* Excludes expansion tank and volume in customer’s equipment.
**All amperes based on 3ph 60 cycle power.
† Recommended minimum size.